Digitally signed by Kathryn Ross Date: X.ats 2018.08.27 16:40:30 -04'00'

> Jan Witold Baran 202.719.7330 jharan@wileyrein.com

August 27, 2018

www.wileyrein.com

1776 K STREET NW

WASHINGTON, DC 20006

PHONE 202.719.7000

BY EMAIL AND HAND DELIVERY

Federal Election Commission Office of Complaint Examination and Legal Administration Attn: Kathryn Ross, Paralegal 1050 First Street, NE Washington, D.C. 20463

Matter Under Review 7459 Re:

Dear Commissioners;

This office represents Citizens for Turner and its treasurer, Michael Berning (hereafter "clients") in the above-captioned Matter Under Review. Enclosed please find an executed Statement of Designation of Counsel confirming our representation.

On August 14, 2018, our clients received notification from the Federal Election Commission dated August 9 that a complaint had been filed by the Ohio Democratic Party. A Response to the complaint is due August 29.

Our clients have asked this office to prepare and file a response. However, due to prior work and vacation schedules we are unable to do so by the due date. Therefore, I respectfully request an extension of time of thirty (30) days in which to file a response. The propose due date would be September 28, 2018.

Your favorable consideration of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Jan Witold Baran

i.

Í



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION Washington, DC 20463

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness FAX 202-219-3923						
CASE: MUR 7459						
Name of Counsel: Jan Witold Baran						
Firm: Wiley Rein LLP						
Address: 1776 K Street N.W.						
Washington, D.C. 2000G						
Telephone: (<u>λ0λ)719-7330</u> Fax: ()						

Statement of Designation of Counsel

The above named individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

	Minhall	Serning		Treasure	Y	
Date	Signature			Title		
RESPONDENT:	Citizens F	or Turner	4 Michae	Berning	as Treasurer	
(Committee Name/Company Name/Individual Named In Notification Letter)						
MAILING ADD	RESS:					

Telephone:(H):_____ (W):_____

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person receiving the notification or the person with respect to whom the investigation is made.